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Eireweed DHE

822107 06 31 0)
MINNOVA INC.
HOLE NUMBER: FW-95 DRILL HOLE RECORD IMPERIAL UNITS: METRIC UNITS: X
PROJECT NAME: FIREWEED PLOTTING COORDS GRID: FIELD ALTERNATE COORDS GRID: COLLAR DIP: -47° 0' Qv
PROJECT NUMBER: 665 NORTH: 1310.00N NORTH: 0+ 0 LENGTH OF THE HOLE: 164.59m
CLAIM NUMBER: GERZ2 EAST: 1700.00E EAST: 0+ 0 START DEPTH: 0.00m
LOCATION: NTS 93M/1W ELEV: 848.00 ELEV: 0.00 FINAL DEPTH: 164.59m
COLLAR GRID AZIMUTH: 180° 0O' O" COLLAR ASTRONOMIC AZIMUTH: 180° O' Q"
DATE STARTED: March 8, 1991 COLLAR SURVEY: NO PULSE EM SURVEY: NO CONTRACTOR: J. T. THOMAS
DATE COMPLETED: March 9, 1991 MULTISHOT SURVEY: NO PLUGGED: NO CASING: PULLED, 18.29 M
DATE LOGGED: 0, 0 RQD LOG: NO HOLE SIZE: NQ CORE STORAGE: THOMAS YARD,SMITHERS
PURPOSE: TO TEST WELL DEFINED IP ANOMALY IN JAN ZONE
DIRECTIONAL DATA:
Depth Astronomic Dip Type of  FLAG Comments Depth Astronomic Dip Type of  FLAG Comments
(m) Azimuth degrees Test (m) Azimuth degrees Test
0.00 - 0° 0! ACID - - - - -
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-95

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
0.00 | «CASING»
TO
18.29
18.29 | «SST»
T0 Colour: medium greenish grey
27.00 Grain Size: m.gr.
Massive; fine to medium grained clasts of qtz?, Strongly calcareous Very fine grained pyrite generally,
fld?, shells, slst and mdst? with 15-40% coarse 1-2% or less
clasts; also minor carbonaceous (wood) fragments;
bioturbated
27.00 | «SST»
T0 Colour: medium greenish grey
55.25 Grain Size: f.gr.
Massive, strongly bioturbated, carbonaceous wisps 70 Strongly calcareous
(<5%) throughout; occasional shell fossil and
shell fragments throughout 46-53
-mottled due to preferential bleaching
of rock to medium greenish grey -
46.68-46.8 calcareous
52.4-52.55
-very strongly bleached clay alt'n
55.25 «SST»
TO Colour: medium greenish grey
64.00 Massive sst as above with an increase in coarse Minor calcite veinlets
sized clasts to 15-20% and in shell fossils;
coarse clast content increase downwards into a
granule conglomerate
64.00 | «CGL»
TO Colour: medium greenish grey
84.20 Massive, granule sized clasts of shells, slst, Strongly calcareous
mdst, qtz and fld within a fine grained sst
matrix; clasts increast to 90% of rock at 67.25
67.25
-unit becomes 90% very coarse sand to granule
clasts
69.8-79
-strong clay? altered matrix
69.8-74.5
-matrix is washed out the rock is crumbly and 68

vuggy
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-95

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM
TO

ROCK
TYPE

TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE

ANGLE
TO CA

ALTERATION

MINERALIZATION

REMARKS

84.20
T0
115.05

«SST»

Colour: medium greenish grey
Grain Size: c.gr.
Massive, unit as above with smaller clast size

About 86.8

-unit becomes medium to coarse grained
About 89

-unit becomes medium to fine grained

97.2
-unit becomes bioturbated

99.58
-large shell fragments

112
-coarse clasts of shell 5-10%

72

65

Unit is moderately bleached

103.63-104.78 -
-blotchy, black and white alt'n
among greenish grey bleached sst;
black very fine grained and white
is calcite

-very fien grained py 1-2%

115.05
T0
129.90

«SST AND FO
SS SST»

Colour: medium greenish grey

Grain Size: m.gr. to granular

Thick intervals of medium grained st and coarse
grained sst to granule cgl; +/-bivalves or gastro-
pods

poorly developed bedding and bioturbation,
carbonaceous matter locally throughout

121-125.2

-medium grained
125.2-129.9

-medium to coarse grained

65

Bleached, weakly to non-calcareous

129.90
T0
164.59

«SST»

Colour: medium greenish grey
Grain Size: v.c.gr. to granular
Massive, carbonaceous wisps throughout

Strongly calcareous
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-95

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
134.1-134.4
-sheared black mdst and large shell fragments
and calcite veins; shears @ approx. 40 deg to c.a.
Unit is variably vuggy and non-calcareous where it
is vuggy; vuggy sections to 149 m
156-158
-moderately fractured with carbonaceous matter
transported into the fractures and minor calcite
veining
E.O.H.
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-95 ASSAY SHEET DATE: 13-May-1991

ASSAYS GEOCHEMICAL COMMENTS

Sample From To Length Cu Pb Zn Ag Au MAg MAu Cu Pb Zn Ag Au Sb Bi As Mn% Mn

(m) (m) (m) % % % oz/t oz/t g/t g/t ppm ppm ppm ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm % ppm
29323 22.50 23.50 1.00 24 48 84 1.5 5 25 2 6 885
29324 27.50 28.50 1.00 22 19 93 0.9 5 1 3 1 1004
29325 51.00 52.00 1.00 18 27 140 0.8 5 1 2 1 704
29326 52.00 52.55 0.55 21 38 144 0.8 5 1 2 1 752
29327 87.00 88.00 1.00 12 1 138 0.8 10 1 2 1 1169
29328 103.63 104.78 1.15 | 17 21 112 0.7 5 1 2 1 723 |
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MINNOVA INC.

HOLE NUMBER: FW-96 DRILL HOLE RECORD IMPERIAL UNITS: METRIC UNITS: X
PROJECT NAME: FIREWEED PLOTTING COORDS GRID: FIELD ALTERNATE COORDS GRID: COLLAR DIP: -55° O' Qv
PROJECT NUMBER: 665 NORTH: 325.00N NORTH: 0+ 0 LENGTH OF THE HOLE: 190.80m
CLAIM NUMBER: GER2 . EAST:  2300.00E EAST: 0+ O START DEPTH: 0.00m
LOCATION: NTS 93M/1W ELEV: 900.00 ELEV: 0.00 FINAL DEPTH: 190.80m
COLLAR GRID AZIMUTH: 180° 0' Q" COLLAR ASTRONOMIC AZIMUTH: 180° 0' O"
DATE STARTED: March 10, 1991 COLLAR SURVEY: NO PULSE EM SURVEY: NO CONTRACTOR: J. T. THOMAS
DATE COMPLETED: March 11, 1991 MULTISHOT SURVEY: NO PLUGGED: NO CASING: PULLED, 21.3 M
DATE LOGGED: 0, 0 RQD LOG: NO HOLE SIZE: NQ CORE STORAGE: J. T. THOMAS YARD
PURPOSE: TO TEST EXTENT OF NORTHERLY DIPPING MASSIVE SULPHIDES INTERSECTED IN FW-29

DIRECTIONAL DATA:

Depth Astronomic Dip Type of FLAG Comments Depth Astronomic Dip Type of  FLAG Comments
(m) Azimuth degrees Test (m) Azimuth degrees Test
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
0.00 | «CASING»
T0
21.30
21.30 | «SST»
T0 Colour: light grey
30.65 Grain Size: c. to m.gr.
Massive bedding; fractured with gp along fracture 40 Qtz-calcite veinlets throughout clay
planes altered? matrix
30.5m 45
Broken core
30.65 | «SLST»
T0 Colour: dark grey
38.10 Massive, sandy slst
30.5-33
-fault zone 33
-sheared and brecciated, shears @ 30 deg to c.a.
and 10 deg to c.a.
38.10 | «SLST AND S
T0 | ST» Colour: dark grey
53.20 Grain Size: silt, fine sand
Thin interbeds of slst and fine grained sst 30
Micro faulting 40 m @ 60
Slump
40.6 m 36
44 m 0
48 m 10
49 m 20
53.20 | «MDST»
TO Massive
57.92
57.92 | «SLST AND S
10 ST»
64.60 Colour; dark grey black
Thin bedded slst and sst; minor flaser bedding
61 m 32

58-59.10

-m.gr. sst interbed, <1% pyrite; probable worm
burrows indicate tops downhole
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE T0 CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
64.70
-3 cm of gouge
66-68
-broken and rubbly core
64.60 | «SLST»
T0 Colour: dark medium grey
75.90 Massive
75.90 | «SHEAR»
TO
76.10 Sheared, mylonitic qtz veining and calcite veining
with a graphitic matrix; shears at 20, 30 and 40
deg to c.a.
Predominantly 30 deg slicks showing oblique to
dip slip movement
76.10 | «SST»
TO Colour: light grey
77.20 Grain Size: c.gr.
Thin bedded with wisps to laminae of carbonaceous Minor qtz calcite veining; matrix is py dissem. 3-10%, trace ZnS and PbS;
mdst possibly clay altered PbS primarily in qtz veinlet
77 m 65
77.5m 60 77.8-78.3
-some coarse cubic py
77.20 «SST AND SL
T0 ST» .
79.15 Colour: variable
Grain Size: m.gr.
Thin and medium bedded and laminated sst, mdst 46 Py disseminated 3-10%
and carbonaceous mdst; some slumps worm burrows
indicate tops downhole but one cross-bed indicated
top uphole
79.15 «SLST»
T0 Colour: black
81.24 Massive 45
81.24 | «SHEAR»
T0
83.50

Mylonitic shear - sheared qtz veins and calcite
veins; clasts to “augers" of qtz within a sheared
graphitic matrix
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE

TO TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS

Shears 0 to 15 deg

83.50 | «SLST»

T0 Colour: medium to dark grey
85.60 Massive, minor fault breccia Weakly bleached along bedding and very

narrow shears
85.60 | «SHEAR»
T0 Sheared slst and sst; qtz-calcite veins sheared,

86.35 with minor gouge and graphite
Shear and veins primarily 20 deg to c.a., slicks
show oblique movement

86.35 | «SLST AND S

T0 ST»

91.20 Thin beds of sst and thick to thin slst beds; Minor qtz veinlets throughout 1-5%, dissem. py in sst and py +/-
convoluted bedding scours and rip-up clasts; tops ZnS +/- PbS +/- cpy in veinlets
downhole

91.20 | «SST»

T0 Colour: light grey
95.50 Grain Size: medium to coarse grained
Massive 28 Qtz veinlets primarily at 70 deg to c.a | Dissem. py 2-5%, ZnS, PbS +/- cpy in
and a lesser set at 40-50 deg to c.a. gtz veinlets and as dissem. <1% overall
PbS </-1% throughout
Clay altered matrix, also possible 91.2-92.2
sericite? and chlorite? very fine -30% medium grained cubic pyrite
grained 92.2-93.2
-py dissem. 4% PbS, approx 1%, ZnS
<<1%
93.2-94.2
-PbS <1%
94.2-95.5
-PbS up to 1%, <1% average
95.50 | «SHEAR»
T0
105.55 Shear zone in thick and thin bedded slst, mdst and

sst; qtz veinlet stockwork throughout; two sets
of veins stockwork veinlets of gtz cut by
shearing and qtz veins in the showing; stockwork
veining contains minor ZnS, PbS; all qtz veining
is folded or cut by the shearing, Gp-gouge

Abundant qtz veining

Py blebs <2%, trace ZnS and PbS
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
Slicks show oblique movement; rare nodules of py
appear to be replacement of gastropod shells
105.55 | «SLST»
T0 Colour: black
110.90 Massive Minor qtz-calcite veinlets +/- py,
+/- InS, +/- PbS
110.90 | «SST»
T0 Colour: light grey
112.40 Grain Size; c.gr.
Massive, some carbonaceous wisps fractured 40 Moderate to strong qtz veinlet stock- Dissem. pyrite 5-25%
work andd clay alteration of matrix
112.40 | «SLST»
10 Colour: dark grey
118.30 Masssive Weak qtz and calcite veinlets through- Py +/- ZnS +/- PbS +/-cpy in veinlets
out veinlets primarily 0-20 deg to
c.a.
118.30 | «SST» -
T0 Colour: light grey
118.70 Grain Size: c.gr.
Same as 110.9-112.4
Fault contacted Qtz veinlet, clay chlorite? altered dissem. py 10-25 % PbS and ZnS as
matrix dissem. and in veinlets approx. 1%
118.70 | «SLST»
TO Colour: dark grey
129.45 Massive 35 Weak calcite
128.01-129.45
-shear 0-15% to c.a. clasts of sst (almost augens) qtz veining sheared and qtz veinlet Py 2%, ZnS, PbS <1% with a 30 cm
and qtz vein and gp and clay gouge; also earlier stockwork section where ZnS and PbS are 1%
qtz veinlet stockwork
128.6-128.9
-sst interbedded fault contacted strong qtz
veining and 1-2% ZnS and <1% PbS
129.45 «SST AND SL
TO [ ST» Thin bedded slst and sandy slst dark grey iand m. Moderate to strong qtz vienlets @ Dissem py, 1-4% and PbS, ZnS in qtz
140.85

gr. sst; carbonaceous wisps, microfaulted through-
out

approx. 75 deg. to c.a. with trace
ZnS and PbS

veinlets <1%
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
132.55-134.35
-m.gr. light grey sst
140.85 | «SLST»
T0 Colour: dark grey
146.60 Grain Size: massive
144.7 m a 25 Minor gtz-calcite veinlets <1% py veinlets +/- ZnS +/- PbS
146.60 | «SLST AND
TO | SST» Colour: medium and dark grey
164.58 Grain Size: f.gr.
Thick and thin interbeds of fine grained sst and Minor qtz-calcite veinlets <1% py veinlets +/- ZnS, +/- PbS
sandy slst, silty sst and slst
1647.5 m 20
149.5 m 45
150.25 m 25
Micro-faulting throughout shows displacement
across fractures at 0 to 25 deg to c.a. and at
70-80 deg to c.a.
154.4 m 36

151.2-152.44
-sheared, qtz veining and minor clay and
graphitic gouge, shears at 0 to 20 deg to c.a.

154.81-156.4

-shear as above; moderate qtz veining @ 75 deg
to c.a.; displacement on 75 deg fracture; worm
burrows @ 155 m

158.59-158.72
-qtz veining in shear @ 70 deg to c.a.; drag
folded vein across fracture @ 70 deg to c.a.

164.58
-qtz veinlets and shear, veinlets @ 0-10 deg to
c.a.

160.58-161.58
-weak bleaching, minor qtz veinlets

-py veins <3%

-blotches of py replacement approx 5%
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
164.58 | «SST»
T0 Colour: light greenish grey
168.28 Grain Size: c.gr.
Medium to thick bedded 50 Clay altered matrix (possible chlorite)
Moderate to weak qtz veinlets Dissem. py 2-8% with minor PbS and
ZnS in veinlets and as dissem.
165.58-166.28
-mdst interbed with qtz-calcite veining 0-10
deg to c.a. and micro-faulting
168.28
-10 cm of poorly'developed gouge
168.28 | «SLST»
T0 Colour: dark grey
173.60 Thick bedding with 5% thin wispy sst interbeds Minor py veinlets
168.28-171.28
-moderately sheared -moderate qtz veining throughout
169.1 m 55
Gouge at 168.28 and 170.69
172 m d 35
Shears may be graphitic and are 15-30 deg to c.a.
About 172.7-173.3
173.60 | «SST»
T0 Colour: light grey
177.60 Grain Size: m.gr.
Thick bedded with thin carbonaceous wisps, micro- Moderate gtz veinlets throughout Py dissem, 2-3%, trace ZnS and PbS
faulted and sheared in veinlets and as dissem
175.5 m 45
176.7 m 10
177.60 | «SLST»
T0 Colour: dark grey
180.55 Massive, micro-faulted, minor gouge at 178.1 and -moderate qtz veinlets py 1% trace, ZnS, PbS
178.4
180.55 | «LAT DYKE»
TO Colour: very light green
190.80 Latite Dyke

Strongly bleached to an apple green
and minor qtz veinlets throughout

ZnS as dissem. and fracture fillings
about 1%, also rare fracture with
metallic grey coating moly? or
graphite?
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96

MINNOVA INC.
DRILL HOLE RECORD

DATE: 13-May-1991

FROM ROCK ANGLE
T0 TYPE TEXTURE AND STRUCTURE TO CA ALTERATION MINERALIZATION REMARKS
E.O.H.
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HOLE NUMBER:

FW-96

ASSAY SHEET

DATE: 15-May-1991

ASSAYS GEOCHEMICAL COMMENTS

Sample From To Length Cu Pb Zn Ag Au MAg MAu Cu Pb Zn Ag Au Sb Bi As Mn% Mn

(m) (m) (m) % % % oz/t oz/t g/t g/t ppm ppm ppm ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm % ppm

29329 21.30 22.30 1.00 22 66 63 0.8 5 2 3 19 3802
29330 22.30 23.30 1.00 23 112 94 0.8 10 2 1 26 2509
29331 23.30 24.30 1.00 19 144 31 1 5 3 3 19 4106
29332 24.30 25.30 1.00 6 80 34 0.8 5 11 3 16 5356
29333 25.30 26.30 1.00 5 65 21 0.7 5 6 4 8 6922
29334 26.30 27.30 1.00 15 201 253 1 5 7 3 22 5357
29335 27.30 28.30 1.00 16 139 440 1.1 5 4 4 12 8235
29336 28.30 29.30 1.00 18 160 183 0.8 10 3 3 42 5759
29337 29.30 30.65 1.35 22 357 435 0.7 5 2 5 10 9299
29338 75.00 76.20 1.20 68 356 837 5.5 15 1 3 38 4744
29339 76.20 77.20 1.00 46 1019 1523 60.3 20 1 14 31 43507
29340 77.20 78.20 1.00 73 1029 2065 17 10 15 6 102 16516
29341 78.20 79.15 0.95 110 625 1740 10.4 5 1 3 89 6957
29342 79.15 80.15 1.00 75 75 138 5.4 5 1 4 17 4972
29343 86.35 87.35 1.00 39 294 666 1 5 1 3 39 2941
29344 87.35 88.35 1.00 92 540 454 1.4 5 3 1 60 2227
29345 88.35 89.35 1.00 60 184 307 0.7 5 1 1 35 2445
29346 89.35 90.35 1.00 78 233 256 1.1 5 1 2 25 2555
29347 90.35 91.20 0.85 49 92 82 1.2 5 1 1 36 2172
29348 91.20 92.20 1.00 47 897 2948 2.4 25 2 2 59 4141
29349 92.20 93.20 1.00 66 3498 6334 6.6 50 5 3 45 4231
29350 93.20 94.20 1.00 18 1338 2606 2.8 15 1 2 19 3071
29351 94.20 95.50 1.30 67 3501 8534 4.6 45 8 3 17 4376
29352 95.50 96.60 1.10 26 129 209 0.7 15 1 2 20 3692
29353 96.60 97.60 1.00 62 72 246 1 5 1 1 21 1980
29354 97.60 98.60 1.00 77 48 180 0.9 5 1 1 14 2561
29355 98.60 99.60 1.00 50 53 125 1 5 1 1 28 2537
29356 99.60 100.60 1.00 66 51 157 0.6 5 1 1 8 1988
29357 100.60 101.60 1.00 97 48 135 1.1 5 1 1 28 2246
29358 101.60 102.60 1.00 69 30 127 1.3 5 1 1 23 1944
29359 102.60 103.60 1.00 108 113 518 1.3 5 1 2 25 2623
29360 103.60 104.60 1.00 93 80 356 1.4 10 1 2 22 2741
29361 104.60 105.55 0.95 78 96 286 1.7 10 2 2 16 2928
29362 110.90 112.40 1.50 18 790 964  23.9 40 2 1 63 5222
29363 112.40 113.40 1.00 27 292 264 1.3 15 1 2 16 4190
29364 113.40 114.40 1.00 93 209 726 1.4 5 1 2 14 3404
29365 114.40 115.40 1.00 35 230 254 1.1 5 1 2 13 4621
29366 115.40 116.40 1.00 50 188 118 1.1 5 1 2 13 4441
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HOLE NUMBER: FW-96 ASSAY SHEET DATE: 15-May-1991

Sample From To Length Cu Pb Zn Ag Au MAg MAu Cu Pb Zn Ag Au Sb Bi As Mn% Mn
(m) (m) (m) % % % oz/t oz/t g/t 9/t ppm ppm ppm ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm % ppm
29367 116.40 117.40 1.00 42 249 180 1.2 5 1 2 40 3713 .
29368 117.40 118.30 0.90 40 899 589 3.1 10 1 1 5232
29369 118.30 118.70 0.40 126 4588 12455 11.5 110 1 1 163 4958
29370 118.70 119.70 1.00 35 581 640 1.9 15 1 2 30 4923
29371 128.00 129.45 1.45 85 521 9609 5.7 10 4 4 38 4002
29372 129.45 130.45 1.00 55 343 311 0.9 5 1 1 65 4326
29373 130.45 131.45 1.00 60 901 1582 1.8 15 1 3 36 5242
29374 131.45 132.45 1.00 43 552 486 2.3 5 1 3 26 4723
29375 132.45 133.45 1.00 18 1046 1053 2.4 5 3 3 19 4887
29376 133.45 134.45 1.00 33 1320 2062 2.8 10 2 2 21 4185
29377 154.81 156.40 1.59 82 478 647 1.9 5 1 2 29 3406
29378 160.58 161.58 1.00 51 154 267 1.8 5 1 2 17 3121
29379 161.58 162.58 1.00 84 687 908 1.9 10 1 3 43 3280
29380 162.58 163.58 1.00 78 331 838 1.5 5 1 3 10 3184
29381 163.58 164.58 1.00 31 154 187 1.1 5 1 2 21 3250
29382 164.58 165.58 1.00 50 705 1468 2.1 45 4 1 119 2467
29383 165.58 166.58 1.00 68 592 1232 1.8 5 1 1 68 3929
29384 166.58 168.28 1.70 49 109 2004 1 5 3 2 106 2367
29385 168.28 169.28 1.00 59 162 246 1 5 1 2 9 3905
29386 169.28 170.28 1.00 62 83 149 1.1 5 1 3 7 3251
29387 170.28 171.28 1.00 70 197 355 1.7 5 1 2 29 3333
29388 173.60 174.60 1.00 27 1260 1487 1.8 5 3 3 33 6537
29389 174.60 175.60 1.00 65 1536 4587 2.7 5 3 3 15 7629
29390 175.60 176.60 1.00 22 707 1039 1.2 5 1 3 30 5268
29391 176.60 177.50 0.90 24 522 660 0.8 5 1 3 28 4888
29392 177.50 178.50 1.00 58 545 1163 2.6 5 1 4 21 7251
29393 178.50 179.50 1.00 61 234 302 1.6 10 1 2 32 5632
29394 179.50 180.55 1.05 81 182 236 2.2 5 1 3 21 4246
29395 180.55 182.00 1.45 1" 507 493 0.8 5 1 1 1 2795
29396 182.00 183.50 1.50 14 523 1755 1.1 5 1 2 1 2434
29397 183.50 185.00 1.50 63 600 8528 2.4 5 2 2 1 2070
29398 185.00 186.50 1.50 73 422 10596 2.4 5 2 2 1 2000
29399 186.50 188.00 1.50 169 1026 17787 6.1 25 5 4 4 2307
29400 188.00 189.50 1.50 41 74 5886 1.3 15 1 2 1 1515
29401 189.50 190.80 1.30 25 35 4727 0.9 10 1 2 1 1827
ALT.AVG. 26.30 30.65 4.35 18.092 225.74 336.38 6.1494 3.8391 3.8506 20.575 7334.4
ALT.AVG. 75.00 79.15 4.15 73.518 739.51 1504.9 22.598 12.711 6.7831 6.3735 63.410 17428
ALT.AVG. 86.35 90.35 4.00 | 67.250 312.75 420.75 1.0500 5.0000 1.5000 1.7500 39.750 2542.0 |
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HOLE NUMBER:

FW-96

ASSAY SHEET

DATE: 15-May-1991

Sample From To Length Cu Pb 2n Ag Au MAg MAuU Cu Pb 2n Ag Au Sb Bi As Mn% Mn
(m) (m) (m) % % % oz/t oz/t g/t g/t ppm ppm ppm ppm ppb ppm ppm ppm % ppm

ALT.AVG. 91.20 95.50 4.30 50.721 2391.7 5344.7 4.13 34.535 4.2791 2.5349 33.744 3984.1
ALT.AVG. 91.20 95.50 4.30 50.721 2391.7 5344.7 4.13 34.535 4.2791 2.5349 33.744 3984 .1
ALT.AVG. 102.60 105.55 2.95 93.254 96.339 388.37 1.46 8.3051 1.3220 2.0000 21.085 2761.2
ALT.AVG. 110.90 115.40 4.50 40.444 425.78 597.78 8.81 18.889 1.3333 1.6667 30.556 4455 .1
ALT.AVG. 117.40 119.70 2.30 52.783 1402.3 2674.8 4.04 29.565 2.7391 1.4348 45.696 5050.0
ALT.AVG. 128.00 134.45 6.45 51.512 762.40 3011.9 2.86 8.4496 2.1395 2.7597 34.434 4521.8
